General Description
The MAX1820/MAX1821 low-dropout, pulse-width-mod-
ulated (PWM) DC-DC buck regulators are optimized to
provide power to the PA in WCDMA cellphones; howev-
er, they may be applied in many other applications
where high efficiency is a priority. The supply voltage
range is from 2.6V to 5.5V, and the guaranteed output
current is 600mA. 1MHz PWM switching allows for

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
PART
SYNC
FREQ. (MHz)
OUTPUT VOLTAGE TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE UCSP MARK
MAX1820ZEBC* No Sync Dynamic -40°C to +85°C 3x4 UCSP AAB
MAX1820YEBC* 19.8 Dynamic -40°C to +85°C 3x4 UCSP AAL
MAX1820XEBC* 13 Dynamic -40°C to +85°C 3x4 UCSP AAM
MAX1820ZEUB No Sync Dynamic -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
MAX1820YEUB* 19.8 Dynamic -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
MAX1820XEUB* 13 Dynamic -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
MAX1821EBC* No Sync Programmable -40°C to +85°C 3x4 UCSP AAC
MAX1821EUB No Sync Programmable -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuits continued at end of data sheet.